Decision No. SL622 .

BEFORE THZ RAIIROLD COMIIISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IC.O.I.IFOR&'IA CATTIEVMEN'S ASSOCIATION,
ADITORNIA WOOL G-ROWS' .A.SSOCI.LIO'\»,

| Comple.inﬁnts ,

Casze TNo. ﬁ94.
/
J,‘, f{?/ //\; /[

J. L. Tlelding, J. E. Lyozs and A. B. Macon, fLor
Soutaern Pacific Company, delfendant.

vS.

LINARETS AXD WESTERN RATLUVAY COMRANY,
SOUTEZRY PACIFIC CQIPAXY,

L PN e T e L A S N

Defendants.

» Jokn Cuxrry, for complalinants.

C. S. Thomaz, for liinsrets and Western Rallway
Company, delendont.

E. G. Wileox:, for Oaklend Chamber of Commerce.

+BY TEZT CQIIZSSION:

. OPINIOY OX RESELRING

Sy our Decislon Yo. 19890, dated June 13, 1928, we Zouxnk
“he rates malinteizned by dofendants oxn cattle and sheep, carloads,
froxz Yorth Tork on the Xinoret:s anld Western Railway Company %o
San Froneisco, Oalldand, Sar Jose, Swanston aad Los Angeles on the
Soutaern Pacific Company, not unreasonable, ﬁ.njts‘cly Userinin-
atory or unluly prejudicisl. TUpor petition Zor rerearing f£iled by
complairvantz, the proceeling was recyenel for the presentation of
furtaer evidenco ané tectimony. & rehnearing was helé befo:-e‘ Exam-
Lner Gecry ot San Francisco September 28, 1928, and the case having

been duly submitited and briefs f£iled is now ready ZLor an opinion

1.




and orler.

e essentlial facts in this proceclding are set forth in
our Declzion No. 19890 of June 13, 1928, but mey be brielfly suumar-
f1zed here os follows:

" Noxrtha Tork 1 on the linarets ond Western Railwey Coxpaxy,
rereafier referrel 40 25 the Westerr, 35 miles norvth of Triant, the
interchange point witz the Southern Pacific. There are 1o Through
Joint rates on cotile or sheep from the former point to Sen Fron-
cisco, Ocklent, Som Jose, Swenston and Los Angeles, the rates be-

1ng made combination on Frimmt, using the full locel rates of a9

per 36-L00t single-leck caxr on cattle and 32 per 36-L00% double-

Ceck cax on skeep from Yorta Tork to Friant, plus The local rctes
of %tae Souvthern Pacific Lrom The lattér point to destinatioxzn. Come
plainonts contend they should bo accorded Ttarough rates om catile
ond saeop comperable with those mow meintalined by the Southern Pac-
1%c 4n comneciion with other chort lime carmiers im Celifornic and
al jocent states.
The Testern was consiructed primarily to tap the lumber
resources of the Sugar Pine Tumber Company in the territory north
Approximately 80 per cent. of its carload traffic con-
of logc movinz into the mill of the luxder company ab Pino-
abouﬁ 16 per cent. comprises lunber and luxzber producté pulal
ing Zrom ?ine&ale'ﬁo various &esvinations in Califoraiz and otner
states, cxd the dalance of the tonsage is miscellazeous Zrelght.

Zotz tue railroad ond the Sugar 2ine Luzber Compony 2re owned by

"

the same firameisl interests. The xoé& was constructed in 1923
ond hes not earpeld o profit cince the commencement of operations.
" Tn our Declcion No. 19890, supra, we stated on poge 3
of the typewritteﬁ report that -
m"he anmucl reports on Lile with this Commis-

sion show that tnc Western nas falleld to earn i%s
ixed caarges, Goprociation and otaeXx €XpoOnsSes any

2.




year since operations were commenced, in July,l923,
toe totel deficit ac of December T1, 1927, doing
8141,121.94. Itc exceptional zituation and excep-
“ional circumstonces make rate comparisons pexr mile
with the movement of live stock over standard trunk
liznes in Arizona, Nevada, New XMoxico and other cec~
tions of Californis wholly out of the question.”

-

AnC on page 4 of the typewritten repoxt we said:

Thhe metter of »ates from points om short or
weak lines has been cousilered by the Interstate.
Commerce Coxmission in many cases. Ixn. fottoxn lMills
Products Company ve. A& V., 120 I.C.C. 473, the
sixth-class rate of 75% cents per 100 pounds was
not wareasonable as compareld with the rate of 56
cents per 100 pounds for cimilar distances pro-
sexibed in Southern Clasz Rate Inavestigation, 100
I.C.C. 31.3. The Feleral Commissioz caid that the
Burlington ant Southern Rallway was a weax line,
therefore entitled To speclal rate Treatment.”

Complatinant now conbends the poor fimancizl condition
of thae Vestern is due to itz favoring the controlling inlusixy,
thae Sugar Pipe Lumber Company, in the matter of rates. 4As pre-
viously stated, abvout 80 per cent. of the traffic nendd eé by tals
lire comsists of loge moving fLrom Wishon Yo Rinedzle. A% the Time

0% “he original heoring the rate for this movement was $5.00 pex.

wnousand feet board messure, out suwbsequent to the hearing the

»ate was refuced (effective Xay 18, 1928), to $3,00 per thousanld
Loet, board NeasULe. Pollowing tae publication of vhe lower rate
en informal zpplication, To. 39629, was submitted by the Wesverz
to the Commizsion o refurd 537,036.59 to the Sugar 2ine Lumber
Coxpery, this sum representing the difference between the charges
assessed on the season's movemexnt of logs prior to Moy L8, 1928,
axt the charges that wbuid nave acerued at the rate subsequently
stablished. The apylication was denied.

Dofendanss contend the reduction In the log rate wWas
necessary fo stimulate the movement of logs, but it 1s extremely
doudbtful vwhether the traffic will be imcereased sufficleatly to
offzet *ne 1osz of revemue rezulting from a 40 per cent. reduction
in rates. Tun fact the evidence shows that for the tharee months'

periof immediately Zollowing the publication of tre §3.00 rate,

O




viz., June, July and August, the revenue Lrom the log traffic was
£$145,033.42 a5 compored with $200,302.26 for the corresponding
nonths of 1027, a 1osé in vevenue of 27.5 per cent.

IZ, a5 the Western conﬁend.s, & reduced rate wos essen~
tial To svinmwlate thae log traflic of its controlling company, the
saxe concideration choulld be extendeld to taese complalnonts, for
the record skows thav the latter are now Ariving their cattle and
saeep to Friant to avoeid paying the local rates of the railroad.

It i3 apparent uwpon this record that if lower through rates were
establisheld the practice of driving cattle would be &discontinued
and the shipments transported emtirely by zail, thus affording the
Westorn ax opporvunity to obtain additional revenue.

Tae ovidence adduced at the rehearing also saows that
the comdination of local ratez on cattle and sheep assesseld com-
plainents results ir higher charges thaon defendant, Southern Pac-
1£5¢c Company, maintains for comparable distances im commection
with other short line raillroals iz Califormnia and Nevade.

After caveful comsideration of =1l the facts of recoxd, in
“he 1ight o2 the nmew evidence and testimony submitted at the rebear-
ing, we are oL the opinion and so find that ‘cﬁe rates on cettle in
single-leck caxrs 36'6" in length and on sheep in double-ceck coxrs
3676" in length frou Norta Fork to San Frameisco, Osklant, San Jose,
Swenstor and Ios Angeles, are aml fox £re future will be wiest and

unreasonadle to the extent taey exceedethe followling:

R&Le per LO'eN caxr
Mo Cattle s . .oleep
Single=Doeck : Double-Deck

(San Francizeo ,‘;97;00 . 3106'».60’
§0ak1ana 94,00 103.00
Yorth Tork ESan Joze 94.00 103.00
ESwanston 90.00 99.00
ELos ingeles 115.00 126.00




mhis case delng at issue upon complaint, Hll Investi.
gation of the metters and tzings involved having been had, axnd
Yosing thiz order on the findings of foct containeld in the opine
ion which precedes this order,

IT IS EERMCY ORDERED that defendants, Iilnarets aud Wesi-

orn Re.ilwa.:} Company and Sou.‘.:hém Pacifi¢ 'Compa.ny, accoxriing as

they participate in the tmanspontation, be and they are heredy
required to cease and fesist om ox before forty (40) days aftexr
the effective c‘..a.‘ag of this order and thereafier %o abstain from'
publishing, meintaining or assessing rates on cattle iz single~
Reck cars anld sheep in dovble-deck cars Lrom Norta Fork to Son
Trancisco, Oaklapd, San Jose, Swanston ané Tos Angeles waica
skall exceel the rates set fortk in the opinion which precedes
this oxfer.

IT IS ZERZoY vURTEER ORDaRID that d.ofende.nt‘s, Yinaxevs
ant Testern Reilwey Compoaxy and Southern Pacific Company, accorlfie
ing as they porticipate in the transpor’cat;on; be and they are
hereby zotified anéd reguired To establish on oxr bYefore foxly
(40) days from the effectlive date of thiz oxfor, upon notice to
this Commission amé to the geseral pudlic by xnot less than five
(5) days® 2iling and posting in the manmer prescerided in Section
14 of the Public Utilities 4ct, rates on cabttle irn single-deck
cars and or sheep in doudle-deck cars from North Fork to San
Tranciseo, Oakland, San Jose, Swenston end Lot Angeles, pre-
seridel ir the opinion which preceliez this ontexr.

IT IS EZR«EY YURTEER ORDERED that our Oxder of Dismiss-
ol entered in tho above entitled proceeling om Jame 13, 1928, de

5.




and it 1z neredy vocateld axd set aside.
Dated ot San Fremeisco, Coliformia, this /scZZ. day
of Decezber, 1928.

Commigssioners.




